JOURNAL OF PROCEEDINGS

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

ASSESSMENT APPEALS BOARD

In the Closed Meeting of Assessment Appeals Board Number 1 for the City and
County of San Francisco on Wednesday, September 11, 2013 at 9:36 a.m.

Present: Jeff Morris, Joseph Tham and Mark Watts

Quorum present

Chairperson: Mark Watts, Presiding

With no public present for comment, the Board went into closed session at the
hour of 9:40 a.m. to review documents, deliberate and take possible action on the below
listed applications. The Board reconvened in open session at 10:20 a.m. and took certain
action, as specified under this date, on the original of the respective applications:

Appeal No.
2011-5247

2011-5293
2011-5476
2011-5477
2011-5657
2011-5661
2011-5675
2011-5676

Name Disposition

Suqing Liang Denied

Ronald Ho A.V. Lowered (Board)
Yu Xian Wang A.V. Lowered (Board)
Yu Xian Wang A.V. Lowered (Board)
Frances Doherty A.V. Lowered (Board)
Frances Doherty A.V. Lowered (Board)
Suqing Liang A.V. Lowered (Board)
Suqing Liang A.V. Lowered (Board)

There being no further business, the Board, at the hour of 10:28 a.m. recessed to
reconvene Wednesday, October 2, 2013, at 1:30 p.m.

Cecilia Rustom
Assessment Appeals Board Clerk

Dawn Duran
Administrator

Approved by the Board on October 9, 2013

Angela Calvillo
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors



