JOURNAL OF PROCEEDINGS

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

ASSESSMENT APPEALS BOARD

In the Closed Meeting of Assessment Appeals Board Number 1 for the City and County of San Francisco on Wednesday, September 11, 2013 at 9:36 a.m.

Present: Jeff Morris, Joseph Tham and Mark Watts

Quorum present

Chairperson: Mark Watts, Presiding

With no public present for comment, the Board went into closed session at the hour of 9:40 a.m. to review documents, deliberate and take possible action on the below listed applications. The Board reconvened in open session at 10:20 a.m. and took certain action, as specified under this date, on the original of the respective applications:

Appeal No.	Name	Disposition
2011-5247	Suqing Liang	Denied
2011-5293	Ronald Ho	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2011-5476	Yu Xian Wang	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2011-5477	Yu Xian Wang	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2011-5657	Frances Doherty	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2011-5661	Frances Doherty	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2011-5675	Suqing Liang	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2011-5676	Suqing Liang	A.V. Lowered (Board)

There being no further business, the Board, at the hour of 10:28 a.m. recessed to reconvene Wednesday, October 2, 2013, at 1:30 p.m.

Cecilia Rustom Assessment Appeals Board Clerk

Dawn Duran Administrator

Approved by the Board on October 9, 2013

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board of Supervisors